ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

DOCID 93213848534193374

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED BY CORPORATION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that **Bank of America**, **N.A.**, is the mortgagee ("Mortgagee") of that certain mortgage ("Mortgage") executed by **SABRINA E HARRIS**, dated **06/22/2006** and recorded in the Recorder's Office of **Cook** county, in the State of **Illinois** in Book **N/A** of Official Records Page **N/A** as Document Number **0619815075**, and encumbering that certain property described below. Mortgagee does hereby release, cancel and discharge said Mortgage.

Property Address: 7431 S SAINT LAWRENCE AVE CHICAGO, IL 60619

PIN: 20-27-228-013-0000

Legal Description: A PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, WITH A STREET LOCATION ADDRESS OF 7431 & SAINT LAWRENCE AVE; CHICAGO, IL 60619-1809 CURRENTLY OWNED BY SABRINA E HARRIS HAVING A TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OF 20-27-228-013-0000 AND BEING THE SAME PROPERTY MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN BOOK/PAGE OR DOCUMENT NUMBER 747217 DATED 11/30/2003 AND MUFTHER DESCRIBED AS SOUTHWEST4 BLK3 BROOKLINE SE4NE4 S2 7 T38N R14E 3P.

WITNESS my hand this date of 06/02/2015.

Bank of America, N.A.

Kelly Petersoli

Assistant Vice President

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF GUILFORD

I certify that the following person(s) personally appeared before me this day, each acknowledging to me that he or she signed the foregoing document: Kelly Petersoli, Assistant Vice President of Bank of America, N.A..

Date: 06/02/2015

VERONICA NORCOTT
Electronic Notary Public
Guilford County
State of North Carolina
My Commission Expires 05/10/17

Veronica Norcott, Notary Public

SABRINA E HARRIS Po box 46102

chicago IL 60646

Document Prepared By and When Recorded Return To:ReconTrust Company, N.A./Lien Release
TX2-979-01-19 REL

1515455022 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

P.O. BOX 619040 Dallas TX 75261-9943 (800) 540-2684

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office